analysis. A variance of +/- 0.5% is considered to be a reasonable range of alternative assumptions for discount rate.

The base case long-term inflation rate assumption is 2% for the United States assets. A variance of +/- 0.5% is considered
to be a reasonable range of alternative assumptions for inflation.

The Texas Gulf Coast terminal storage assets were acquired in April 2021. Given the short period between acquisition date
and period end, the acquisition price was taken into consideration for the fair value of these assets. The base case asset
life for the terminal storage assets is 30 years. The sensitivity below assumes that asset life may be one year shorter or
longer than the base case.

The Brazilian solar assets are in construction as at 30 June 2021. Therefore until commencement of operations, the cost
basis is considered to be the most appropriate measure of valuation. There are no indications at 30 June 2021 that the
cost basis should be impaired. Therefore only BRL:GBP sensitivity is shown in the table below for these assets.

46

Financial Statements

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED

6. Investments continued

Base
case

Change
in input

Change in fair
value of

investments
(£’000)

Change in
NAV per share

cent

Discount rate 7% -0.50% 2,850 0.01

0.50% (2,616) (0.01)

Inflation 2% -0.50% (2,320) (0.01)

0.50% 2,517 0.01

Asset life 30 years -1 year (642) 0.00

+1 year 600 0.00

Operating expenses -5% 2,135 0.01

5% (2,126) (0.01)

FX (GBP:USD) 1.387 -10% 5,681 0.02

10% (4,648) (0.02)

FX (GBP:BRL) 6.95 -10% 356 0.00

10% (291) 0.00

7. Unconsolidated Subsidiaries
Investment Place of business

Ownership interests
as at 30 June 2021

VH GSEO UK Holdings Limited United Kingdom 100%
Victory Hill Distributed Energy Investments Limited United Kingdom 100%
Victory Hill USA Holdings LLC United States 100%
Victory Hill Midstream Investments LLC United States 100%
Victory Hill Midstream Energy LLC United States 100%
Motus T1 LLC United States 100%
Motus T2 LLC United States 100%
Victory Hill Holdings Brasil S.A. Brazil 100%
Energea Itaguaí I Aluguel De Equipamentos E Manutençao LTDA Brazil 100%
Energea Itaguaí II Aluguel De Equipamentos E Manutençao LTDA Brazil 100%